
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 28 March 2008 No. 4020



2 WINDHOEK - 28 March 2008 No. 4020

MINISTRY OF FINANCE
TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF NEEDS BASED TRAINING

OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF NAMIBIA INFORM-
ATION TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST AND
END-USERS IN USAGE OF PROPRIETARY
AND OPEN SOURCE SOFTWARE PRODUCTS

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

FOR THE DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC SERVICE
MANAGEMENT IN THE OFFICE OF THE
PRIME MINISTER.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANCY

SERVICES FOR 2008/2009 TO 2010/2011
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON, TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF

A DIESEL GENERATOR FOR THE PEARL
MILLET (MAHANGU) PROJECT

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF THE FISH EAGLE RESTAURANT

AT THE HEAD OFFICE OF THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES, WINDHOEK

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: EENHANA DISTRICT HOSPITAL PHASE 5 AT

EENHANA IN THE OHANGWENA REGION
FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! FOR MEDIUM EXPERIENCED CONTRATOR ONLY.

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR CAPRIVI
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR KAVANGO
REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 3/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR VARIOUS
DIRECTORATES IN THE MINISTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 4/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF TWO (2) DIGITAL PHOTOCO-

PIERS FOR THE OTJOZONDJUPA REGION:

OKAHANDJA AND OTJIWARONGO REGION-
AL HEALTH OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 5/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENTAL OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPIERS FOR

THE DIRECTORATE KHOMAS REGION,
DIVISION INTERNAL AUDIT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/19 -.1/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE (1) PHOTOCOPIER FOR

THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES AT WALVIS BAY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A4 - 1/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR

THE NAMIBIAN COMMUNICATIONS COM-
MISSION AT THE CITADEL SPECTRUM
MANAGEMENT AND MONITORING STATION
WALVIS BAY FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008
TO 30 APRIL 2011.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A10/1 - 11/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY OF FIRE FIGHTING

EQUIPMENT AND INSPECTION, FAULT FIND
REPAIR AND/OR OVERHAUL, SUPPLY OF
PARTS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND
RELATED EQUIPMENT TO THE GOVERN-
MENT OF NAMIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2008 TO 30 APRIL 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13 -33/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDIUM AND

LOW TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT TO THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SER-
VICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008 TO 30
NOVEMBER 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13 - 44/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HEALTH PASS-

PORTS TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY
2008 TO 30 APRIL 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13 - 54/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FUEL CARDS TO

THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL
SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008 TO
30 APRIL 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A19 - 2/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PAINTS, ANTI-

FAULINGS, COATING AND SOLVENTS FOR
PATROL AND RESEARCH VESSELS FOR
PERIOD 1 MAY 2008 TO 30 APRIL 2009

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00



No. 4020 WINDHOEK - 28 March 2008 3

TENDER NO: A19 -10/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RATIONS/

PROVISIONS FOR THE PATROL AND RE-
SEARCH VESSELS BELONGING TO THE
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE
RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008
TO 30 APRIL 2009.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-2/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS AND LAPTOPS

FOR THE HARDAP EDUCATION REGION:
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 APRIL 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-3/2008
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATION OF MASHARE IRRIGATION

TRAINING CENTRE (MTC) IN KAVANGO
REGION FOR MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
WATER AND FORESTRY

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 APRIL 2008.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! FOR MEDIUM CONTRACTORS ONLY!!
A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD 14H30 TUESDAY, 8
APRIL 2008 AT MASHARE IRRIGATION TRAINING CENTRE IN
KAVANGO.

TENDER NO: F1/16-1/2008
DESCRIPTION: DE-BUSHING AND STUMPING OF RESETTLE-

MENT FARMS, SUMAS NO: 752 AND NEU
SUMMERAU 1359, OTJOZONDJUPA REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: A13-6/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CARTONS TO THE

CENTRAL STERILISED SUPPLY DEPART-
MENT (CSSD) FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008
TO 30 JUNE 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 APRIL 2008

TENDER NO: A13-61/2008
DESCRIPTION; PRINTING OF HIV/AIDS MESSAGES ON

BILLBOARDS FOR THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES FOR THE
PERIOD 1 JUNE 2008 TO 31 MAY 2011

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY; 15 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A16-6/2008
DESCRIPTION: VEHICLE FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

FOR THE MINISTRY OF LANDS AND RESET-
TLEMENT FOR THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2008 TO
30 APRIL 2011.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 APRIL 2008
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
NAMIBIA

TENDERS MUST BE OR DEPOSITED IN :
FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED
CHEQUES ONLY.

(Unpaid tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR IS-
SUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE RE-
QUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08h00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08h00 - 12H00 - Month End

 SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD:
________________


